



Product Specification

PRODUCT NAME

16000401 EV EAZY PEAZY LEMON FREEZY 120mL

CERTIFICATIONS AND CLAIMS

Nil

SIZE AND PACKAGING

120mL Plastic Cup

INGREDIENTS

Water, Sugar, Reconstituted Lemon Juice (10.4%), Glucose (Maize), Food Acid (330), Vegetable Gums (412, 460, 410, 417), Flavour.

ALLERGEN DECLARATION

Contains: Nil

May be present: Egg, Gluten, Wheat, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame, Soy, Almond, Hazelnut, Macadamia, Pecan, Pistachio

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE

Product needs to be kept at or below -18°C when stored.

Shelf life under these conditions is 24 months from date of manufacture as indicated by the best before date.

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN STATEMENT

Made in Australia

NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 1 Serving size: 83g (120 mL)		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100 g
Energy	438kJ (105Cal)	527kJ (126Cal)
Protein	Less than 1g	Less than 1g
Fat, total	Less than 1g	Less than 1g
- saturated	Less than 1g	Less than 1g
Carbohydrate	25.2g	30.4g
- sugars	25.1g	30.4g
Sodium	Less than 5mg	Less than 5mg

Document Name	EV EAZY PEAZY LEMON FREEZY 120mL			Date	16/06/2023
Document Number	Prepared by	Approved by	Version	File Location	
16000401	Faraz Safari	Charik Urencio	3.0	https://norgenvaaz.sharepoint.com/sites/EverestIceCreamFiles2/Shared Documents/(S)OASQF Internal 2022/2.2 Document Control and Records/2.2.1 Food Safety Management System/3. Records/2.2.1.1 Product Specifications/Dixie Spoon in lid 120 ml/16000401 EV Easy Peazy Lemon 120ml.docx	



Product Specification

PRODUCT NAME

16000001 EV VANILLA BEAN THERE DONE THAT 120mL

CERTIFICATIONS AND CLAIMS

Nil

SIZE AND PACKAGING

120mL Plastic Cup

INGREDIENTS

Dairy Ingredients (Reconstituted **Milk** Solids and / or Skim **Milk**), Sugar, Glucose (Maize), Egg Yolk Powder, Vegetable Gums (412, 415, 410), Flavour, Vanilla Bean Seeds (<1%).

Ice Cream contains at least 10% Milk Fat

ALLERGEN DECLARATION

Contains: Milk, Egg

May be present: Gluten, Wheat, Peanut, Sesame, Soy, Almond, Hazelnut, Macadamia, Pecan, Pistachio

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE

Product needs to be kept at or below -18°C when stored.

Shelf life under these conditions is 24 months from date of manufacture as indicated by the best before date.

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN STATEMENT

Made in Australia

NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 1 (120mL)		
Serving size: 83g (120 mL)		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100 g
Energy	725kJ (173Cal)	874kJ (209Cal)
Protein	1.6g	1.9g
Fat, total	10.2g	12.3g
- saturated	6.8g	8.2g
Carbohydrate	18.6g	22.4g
- sugars	18.5g	20.3g
Sodium	47mg	56mg

Document Name	EV VANILLA BEAN 120mL			Date	16/06/2023
Document Number	Prepared by	Approved by	Version	File Location	
16000001	Faraz Safari	Charik Urencio	4.0	https://norgenvaaz.sharepoint.com/sites/EverestIceCreamFiles2/Shared Documents/(S)OASQF Internal 2022/2.2. Document Control and Records/2.2.1 Food Safety MS/2. Product Specifications/EV 120 ml/16000001 EV Vanilla Bean 120mL.docx	



Product Specification

PRODUCT NAME

16000101 EV ROCKSTAR ROCK SALT CARAMEL 120mL

CERTIFICATIONS AND CLAIMS

Nil

SIZE AND PACKAGING

120mL Plastic Cup

INGREDIENTS

Dairy Ingredients (Reconstituted **Milk Solids** and / or Skim **Milk**), Sugar, Salted Caramel Ripple (11%) [Sugar, Glucose (Maize), **Milk Solids**, **Milk Fat**, Modified Starch (1422), Sea Salt, Vegetable Gum (440), Natural Flavour, Colour (150d, 160b, 100), Preservative (202)], Glucose (Maize), **Egg Yolk Powder**, Natural Flavour, Vegetable Gums (412, 415, 410), Colours (155, 102, 133).

Ice Cream contains at least 10% Milk Fat

ALLERGEN DECLARATION

Contains: Milk, Egg

May be present: Gluten, Wheat, Peanuts, Sesame, Soy, Almond, Hazelnut, Macadamia, Pecan, Pistachio

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE

Product needs to be kept at or below -18°C when stored.

Shelf life under these conditions is 24 months from date of manufacture as indicated by the best before date.

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN STATEMENT

Made in Australia

NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 1 (120mL)		
Serving size: 83g (120 mL)		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100 g
Energy	754kJ (180Cal)	908kJ (217Cal)
Protein	1.6g	2.0g
Fat, total	9.5g	11.5g
- saturated	6.4g	7.7g
Carbohydrate	21.4g	25.8g
- sugars	21.2g	25.5g
Sodium	99mg	119mg

Document Name	EV ROCKSTAR ROCK SALT CARAMEL 120mL			Date	16/06/2023
Document Number	Prepared by	Approved by	Version	File Location	
16000101	Faraz Safari	Charik Urencio	3.0	https://norgenvaaz.sharepoint.com/sites/EverestIceCreamFiles2/Shared Documents/(S)QA/SQF Internal 2022/2.2 Document Control and Records/2.2.1 Food Safety MS/2. Product Specifications/EV 120 ml/16000101 EV Rockstar Rock Salt Caramel 120 mL.docx	



Product Specification

PRODUCT NAME

16000201 EV ITS MINT TO BE 120mL

CERTIFICATIONS AND CLAIMS

Nil

SIZE AND PACKAGING

120mL Plastic Cup

INGREDIENTS

Dairy Ingredients (Reconstituted **Milk** Solids and / or Skim **Milk**), Sugar, Chocolate Ripple (11%) [Sugar, **Milk** Solids, Glucose (Maize), Cocoa Powder, **Milk** Fat, Modified Starch (1422), Natural Flavour, Vegetable Gum (440), Preservative (202)], Glucose (Maize), Emulsifier (471), Vegetable Gums (407a, 410, 412, 460), Flavour, Colour (102, 133).

Ice Cream contains at least 10% Milk Fat

ALLERGEN DECLARATION

Contains: **Milk**

May be present: Egg, Gluten, Wheat, Peanuts, Sesame, Soy, Almond, Hazelnut, Macadamia, Pecan, Pistachio

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE

Product needs to be kept at or below -18°C when stored.

Shelf life under these conditions is 24 months from date of manufacture as indicated by the best before date.

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN STATEMENT

Made in Australia

NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 1 Serving size: 83g (120 mL)		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100 g
Energy	720kJ (172Cal)	868kJ (207Cal)
Protein	2.8g	3.3g
Fat, total	9.1g	10.9g
- saturated	6.2g	7.5g
Carbohydrate	19.9g	23.9g
- sugars	19.4g	23.4g
Sodium	35mg	42mg

Document Name	EV ITS MINT TO BE 120mL			Date	19/06/2023
Document Number	Prepared by	Approved by	Version	File Location	
16000201	Faraz Safari	Charik Urencio	3.0	https://norgenvaaz.sharepoint.com/sites/EverestIceCreamFiles2/Shared Documents/(S)QA/SQF Internal 2022/2.2 Document Control and Records/2.2.1 Food Safety MS/2. Product Specifications/EV 120 ml/16000201 EV Its Mint to Be 120ml.docx	



Product Specification

PRODUCT NAME

16000301 EV CHOC O LOT 120mL

CERTIFICATIONS AND CLAIMS

Nil

SIZE AND PACKAGING

120mL Plastic Cup

INGREDIENTS

Dairy Ingredients (Reconstituted **Milk** Solids and / or Skim **Milk**), Chocolate Ripple (12%) [Water, Sugar, **Milk** Solids, Glucose (Maize), Cocoa Powder (1%), **Milk** Fat, Modified Starch (1422), Natural Flavour, Vegetable Gum (440), Preservative (202)], Sugar, Glucose (Maize), Cocoa Solids (2.3%), Emulsifier (471), Vegetable Gums (407a, 410, 412, 460), Colours (123, 102, 110, 133, 124).

Ice Cream contains at least 10% Milk Fat

ALLERGEN DECLARATION

Contains: **Milk**

May be present: Egg, Gluten, Wheat, Peanuts, Sesame, Soy, Almond, Hazelnut, Macadamia, Pecan, Pistachio

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE

Product needs to be kept at or below -18°C when stored.

Shelf life under these conditions is 24 months from date of manufacture as indicated by the best before date.

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN STATEMENT



NUTRITION INFORMATION

Servings per package: 1 Serving size: 83g (120 mL)

	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100 g
Energy	794kJ (190Cal)	956kJ (228Cal)
Protein	2.4g	2.9g
Fat, total	10.0g	12.0g
- saturated	6.8g	8.2g
Carbohydrate	22.7g	27.4g
- sugars	21.3g	25.7g
Sodium	49mg	59mg

Document Name	EV CHOC O LOT 120mL			Date	23/07/2024
Document Number	Prepared by	Approved by	Version	File Location	
16000301	Faraz Safari	Charik Urencio	3.1	https://norgenvaaz.sharepoint.com/sites/EverestIceCreamFiles2/Shared Documents/(S)QA/SQF Internal 2022/2.2 Document Control and Records/2.2.1 Food Safety MS/2. Product Specifications/EV 120 ml/16000301 EV Choc-O-Lot 120 mL.docx	